GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PANCHAYATI RAJ
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3039
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2013

PANCHAYAT MAHILA EVAM YUVA SHAKTIABHIYAN
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) the achievements made by the Government under Panchayat Mahila Evam Yuva Shakti Abhiyan (PMEYSA);
(b) whether the Government proposes to revise the PMEYSA for implementation during the 12th Five Year Plan; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF PANCHAYATIRAJ (SHRIV. KISHORE CHANDRA DEO)

(a): As per activities permitted under Panchayat Mahila Evam Yuva Shakti Abhiyan (PMEYSA), EWRs/EYRs have undergone training
in 12 States, State Support Centers have been set up in 14 States / UTs, 24 State level Sammelans have been organized and 131
Divisional level Sammelans have been held under the scheme, State level Associations have been formed in 10 States.

(b) & (c): The Scheme of PMEYSA has been merged in the new Scheme of Rajiv Gandhi Panchayat Sashaktikaran Abhiyan
(RGPSA) from 2013-14, which includes activities to fulfill the goals of PMEYSA.
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